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School

CAK

Knoxville Catholic
CCSs

HVA

Farragut

Bearden

Webb

Win-Loss
5-2
4-2
3-3
3-4
2-5
0-6
0-7

Points for Game
21-14 W
35-6 L
49-21 W
28-45 L
45-28 W
24-7L
50-40 L

Net Difference

+75
+65
+96

-62

-48
-179

-171

Warriors win, Irish drop to 4-2

KEN LAY
Correspondent

Week 7 of the 2025 high
school football season is now in
the rear-view mirror in the far-
ragutpress How the West was
Won presented by Billy Hous-
ton Group, Realty Executives.
The 2025 season is now past the
halfway point for point for all
area teams.

Christian Academy of Knox-
ville (5-2) was victorious last
week, notching a 21-14 win over
Chattanooga Christian School
and became first area team to
reach five wins in 2025.

Quarterback Sawyer An-
derson rushed for 111 rushing
yards and a touchdown on 12
carries. He also had 72 pass-

ing yards. Running back Ryan
Gibson amassed 147 yards and
scored two touchdowns. De-
fensively, Collin Crider had 12
tackles, four tackles for loss
and two sacks in the contest.
The Warriors will be idle this
week.

Knoxville Catholic dropped
to 4-2 with a 35-6 loss to En-
sworth on the road Friday
night. Tyreek King had three
receptions for 75 yards. The
Irish will be one of two lo-
cal teams in action this week.
Catholic will travel to Knox-
ville Halls on Thursday in a
game that was added to the
schedule late after The King’s
Academy dropped its program,
forcing the Red Devils to look
for a replacement game.
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Concord Christian School
will be the other local team in
action this week as its sched-
ule also was affected by the
suspension of TKA’s program.
The Lions will play the Georgia
Force, a home-school team At-
lanta.

Concord (3-3) snapped a
two-game losing streak and
notched a 49-21 region win over
Providence Academy. It was
the Lions’ first region victory
in school history.

Kohbe Ward had 218 rush-
ing yards and two touchdowns
and also threw a touchdown
pass while compiling 171 pass-
ing yards. Maurice Smith was
a two-way star for the Lions
as he rushed for 175 yards and
three touchdowns on offense.
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Defensively, Smith came up
with six tackles.

Meanwhile, in a Region 2-6A
game featuring two area teams,
Farragut picked up its second
consecutive win and improved
to 2-5 as it outlasted Hardin
Valley Academy, 45-28 at Bill
Clabo Field.

Farragut’s Ethan Farhat
scored on a 99-yard Kkickoff re-
turn and had seven receptions
for 153 yards and a touchdown.
Quarterback Corbin Hobson
threw 282 yards and two touch-
downs.

Defensively, Owen Petoesky
had 10 tackles and a sack for
the Admirals.

The Hawks (3-4) got a big
game from Nick Rivers, who
had a 50-yard return. Samuel

Carlos Reveiz, carlos@crfoto.com

FHS, 99, Owen Petoskey, 20, Connor Parris and 16, Noah Haag, break through the Hawks offensive line; tackling, HVA, QB, 5, Samuel Mann

Mann had a 12-yard touchdown
run and Brody Lamb chipped
in with a 10-yard scoring run.

Bearden’s struggles contin-
ued as the Bulldogs fell, 34-6,
at Oak Ridge Friday night.
Bearden fell behind early and
trailed, 34-0, by halftime.

Daveon Maynard had seven
tackles for the Bulldogs while
Liam Powers had five tackles
and recovered a fumble for
Bearden ()-6).

Webb School of Knoxville
also remained winless as it
fell to Notre Dame, 50-40, in a
shootout.

Shavar Young had 158 yards
and three touchdowns on 19
carries. He also had eight re-
ceptions for 132 yards and
caught a touchdown pass.
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