





——————————————————————————————————————			
School	Win-Loss	Points for Game	Net Difference
CAK	5-2	21-14 W	+75
<b>Knoxville Catholic</b>	4-2	35-6 L	+65
ccs	3-3	49-21 W	+96
HVA	3-4	28-45 L	-62
Farragut	2-5	45-28 W	-48
Bearden	0-6	24-7 L	-179
Webb	0-7	50-40 L	-171

## Warriors win, Irish drop to 4-2



Carlos Reveiz, carlos@crfoto.co

ت FHS, 99, Owen Petoskey, 20, Connor Parris and 16, Noah Haag, break through the Hawks offensive line; tackling, HVA, QB, 5, Samuel Mann

KEN LAY
Correspondent

Week 7 of the 2025 high school football season is now in the rear-view mirror in the far-ragutpress How the West was Won presented by Billy Houston Group, Realty Executives. The 2025 season is now past the halfway point for point for all area teams.

Christian Academy of Knoxville (5-2) was victorious last week, notching a 21-14 win over Chattanooga Christian School and became first area team to reach five wins in 2025.

Quarterback Sawyer Anderson rushed for 111 rushing yards and a touchdown on 12 carries. He also had 72 pass-

ing yards. Running back Ryan Gibson amassed 147 yards and scored two touchdowns. Defensively, Collin Crider had 12 tackles, four tackles for loss and two sacks in the contest. The Warriors will be idle this week.

Knoxville Catholic dropped to 4-2 with a 35-6 loss to Ensworth on the road Friday night. Tyreek King had three receptions for 75 yards. The Irish will be one of two local teams in action this week. Catholic will travel to Knoxville Halls on Thursday in a game that was added to the schedule late after The King's Academy dropped its program, forcing the Red Devils to look for a replacement game.

Concord Christian School will be the other local team in action this week as its schedule also was affected by the suspension of TKA's program. The Lions will play the Georgia Force, a home-school team Atlanta.

Concord (3-3) snapped a two-game losing streak and notched a 49-21 region win over Providence Academy. It was the Lions' first region victory in school history.

in school history.

Kohbe Ward had 218 rushing yards and two touchdowns and also threw a touchdown pass while compiling 171 passing yards. Maurice Smith was a two-way star for the Lions as he rushed for 175 yards and three touchdowns on offense.

Defensively, Smith came up with six tackles.

Meanwhile, in a Region 2-6A game featuring two area teams, Farragut picked up its second consecutive win and improved to 2-5 as it outlasted Hardin Valley Academy, 45-28 at Bill Clabo Field.

Farragut's Ethan Farhat scored on a 99-yard kickoff return and had seven receptions for 153 yards and a touchdown. Quarterback Corbin Hobson threw 282 yards and two touchdowns.

Defensively, Owen Petoesky had 10 tackles and a sack for the Admirals.

The Hawks (3-4) got a big game from Nick Rivers, who had a 50-yard return. Samuel

Mann had a 12-yard touchdown run and Brody Lamb chipped in with a 10-yard scoring run.

Bearden's struggles continued as the Bulldogs fell, 34-6, at Oak Ridge Friday night. Bearden fell behind early and trailed, 34-0, by halftime.

Daveon Maynard had seven tackles for the Bulldogs while Liam Powers had five tackles and recovered a fumble for Bearden ()-6).

Webb School of Knoxville also remained winless as it fell to Notre Dame, 50-40, in a shootout.

Shavar Young had 158 yards and three touchdowns on 19 carries. He also had eight receptions for 132 yards and caught a touchdown pass.

## REAL ESTATE IS A TEAM SPORT AND I'M ON YOUR SIDE!

You wouldn't go into the fourth quarter without a game plan — and you shouldn't enter the real estate market without one either.



BILLY HOUSTON 865.207.1212 865.577.SOLD

124 N WINSTON ROAD, SUITE 201 | KNOXVILLE, TN 37919 | BILLYHOUSTONGROUP.COM